SAFETY INFORMATION
Before working on any part of the outboard, read the SAFETY section at the end of this manual.
This manual is written for qualified, factory-trained
technicians who are already familiar with the use
of Evinrude®/Johnson® Special Tools. This man-
ual is not a substitute for work experience. It is an
organized guide for reference, repair, and mainte-
nance of the outboard(s).

7
INTRODUCTION
MODEL DESIGNATION
MODEL DESIGNATION
B  E  90  DPL  SU  M
PREFIX
STYLE:
J = Johnson
E = Evinrude
HORSEPOWER
LENGTH:
   = 15” Std.
L = 20” Long
Y = 22.5” Special
X = 25” X-long
Z = 30” XX-long
MODEL YR:
 I = 1
N = 2
T = 3
R = 4
O = 5
D = 6
U = 7
C = 8
E = 9
S = 0
Ex: SU = 2007
MODEL RUN
or SUFFIX
DESIGN FEATURES:
AP = Advanced Propulsion
B = Blue Paint
C = Counter Rotation
D = Evinrude E-TEC™
E = Electric Start w/Remote Steering
F = Direct-Injection
G = Graphite Paint
H = High Output
J = Jet Drive
M = Military
P = Power Trim and Tilt
R = Rope Start w/Tiller Steering
S = Saltwater Edition
T = Tiller Steering
TE = Tiller Electric
V = White Paint
W = Commercial Model
8
INTRODUCTION
TYPICAL PAGE – A
TYPICAL PAGE – A
Page Number
Bold letter indicates